Key dates for this term –
Thursday 11th January - Parent Forum with SP (9:15am and 7:00pm)
Wednesday 24th January - Year 1 Parent Workshop (Maths) (2:30pm)
Tuesday 30th January - Dance Festival (9:00am -11:45am)
Tuesday 30th January - BATIC’s Got Talent (6.30pm)
Tuesday 6th February - Internet Safety Day
Tuesday 6th February - Nursery Parent Workshop (2:45pm)
Tuesday 6th February - Year 2 Parent Workshop (Internet Safety) (2:30pm)
Thursday 8th February - Reception Parent Workshop (Maths / Learning Journeys) (2:15pm)
Friday 9th February - Last day of half term (Closing at normal time)
 
10th February - 19th February - Half Term
 
Monday 19th February - INSET DAY
Tuesday 20th February - First day back to school
Monday 26th February - World Book Week
Thursday 1st March - World Book Day (dress up as your favourite book character)
Thursday 8th March - Year 1 Parent Workshop (D+T / Modelling) (2:30pm)
Tuesday 13th March – Parents evening
Wednesday 14th March - Mad Science Day
Thursday 15th March - Reception Parent Workshop (Science) (8:45am)
Thursday 15th March - Nursery Parent Workshop (2:45pm)
Thursday 15th March – Parents evening
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday 21st March - Year 2 Parent Workshop (Science) (2:30pm)
Thursday 29th March - Easter Lunch
Thursday 29th March - Easter Assembly
Thursday 29th March - Last day of the term (Closing at 1:30pm)

